Form PTO-1595 04 - 08 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011		3-2002 	Patent and Trademark Office		
ONID		O.T.(  L-211 (22)1 (22))  ES1	Α 2		
	To the H <sub>1</sub> 1020 Please record the attached original	inai documen	ts or copy thereof		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Brad Adelman and Per Gösta Edvin Andersson		Name: Ricardo, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			_	
	X Assignment Merger	Street Addi	ress: 9059 Samuel Barton Drive	-	
	Security Agt Change of Name	City: <u>Be</u>	lleville State: Michigan Zip 48111	_	
	Other	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No		
	Execution Date: March 27, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: March 27, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No(s).  10, p9 16 4					
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	}	otal no. of applications and attents involved One (1)	_	
Name:_	William J. Clemens, Esq.	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	_	
Internal	Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC		Enclosed		
Street A	Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor		XX Authorized to be charged to depos Account	it	
City:_	720 Water St.  Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604		eposit account number: 50-0567 ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000109 500567 10109164 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (3) Three					

c:\2131\15849.bfz.doc

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0064

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, BRAD ADELMAN, of 615 Appletree Lane, Deerfield, IL 60015, and PER GÖSTA EDVIN ANDERSSON, of 4112 Washington Street, Downers Grove, IL 60515, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto RICARDO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 9059 Samuel Barton Drive, Belleville, Michigan 48111, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in EXHAUST EMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF VEHICLE EXHAUST GAS NITROGEN OXIDES DURING COLD OPERATION described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Ricardo, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

Signed this 27 day of March

, 2002

Brad Adelman

Witness:

Dated: March - 27 300

Signed this 27 day of MARCH

. 2002

Per Gösta Edvin Andersson

Witness:

Dated: March -27-2002

c:\cf\2131\15849.bby2

**RECORDED: 03/28/2002** 

2.

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0066